YWZ5/YWZ9、YWZ9-A 系列电力液压鼓式制动器
YWZ5/YWZ9、YWZ9-A Series Electro-hydraulic Drum Brakes
一、应用 Application：
电力液压鼓式制动器广泛应用于各种起重运输、港口机械、冶金设备、矿山机械及工程机械中各种机构的减速和停
车（维持）制动。
Electro-hydraulic Drum Brakes can be extensively used for various mechanism deceleration and stop/braking of various belt transport,port
handling,hoisting, metallurgical, mining and building machinery.
二、工作条件 Operating Condition:

● YWZ9-A 系列电力液压鼓式制动器技术参数及外形尺寸（表 2）
Technical data and dimensions of YWZ9-A series drum brakes（Table.1）
替代原 YWZ13 系列制动器
制动器型号
Brake type
匹配推动器
型号
Thruster type
制动力矩
Brake torque
（Nm）
安装及外形尺寸 Dimensions （mm） 重量
Weight
（kg）
A b C D d E F G1 G2 H h1 i K M n L
YWZ9-200/E23A Ed 23/5 100-200 470 90 160 200 17 175 100 210 265 510 170 60 175 140 8 150 32
YWZ9-200/E30A Ed 30/5 140-315 470 90 160 200 17 175 100 210 265 510 170 60 175 140 8 150 43
YWZ9-300/E30A Ed 30/5 250-400 630 140 160 300 22 255 130 295 330 605 240 80 250 180 12 170 65
YWZ9-300/E50A Ed 50/6 400-630 630 140 190 300 22 255 130 295 330 605 240 80 250 180 12 170 80
YWZ9-300/E80A Ed 80/6 630-1000 630 140 190 300 22 255 130 295 330 605 240 80 250 180 12 170 92
YWZ9-400/E50A Ed 50/6 400-800 710 180 190 400 22 310 180 350 420 755 320 130 325 220 14 170 120
YWZ9-400/E80A Ed 80/6 630-1250 710 180 190 400 22 310 180 350 420 755 320 130 325 220 14 170 130
YWZ9-400/E121A Ed 121/6 1000-2000 700 180 240 400 22 310 180 350 420 820 320 130 325 220 14 170 150
YWZ9-500/E80A Ed 80/6 800-1600 810 200 190 500 22 380 200 405 535 880 400 150 380 280 16 180 195
YWZ9-500/E121A Ed 121/6 1250-2500 800 200 240 500 22 380 200 405 535 900 400 150 380 280 16 180 220
YWZ9-500/E201A Ed 201/6 2000-4000 800 200 240 500 22 380 200 405 535 900 400 150 380 280 16 180 220
YWZ9-600/E121A Ed 121/6（12） 1800-2800 925 240 240 600 26 470 220 500 600 1080 475 170 475 340 20 185 305
YWZ9-600/E201A Ed 201/6（12） 2500-4500 925 240 240 600 26 470 220 500 600 1080 475 170 475 340 20 185 305
YWZ9-600/E301A Ed 301/6（12） 4000-6500 925 240 240 600 26 470 220 500 600 1080 475 170 475 340 20 185 305
YWZ9-700/E201A Ed 201/6（12） 2500-5600 980 280 240 700 34 530 27 570 650 1290 550 200 540 380 25 220 425
YWZ9-700/E301A Ed 301/6（12） 4000-8000 980 280 240 700 34 530 27 570 650 1290 550 200 540 380 25 220 425
YWZ9-800/E301A Ed 301/6（12） 12500 1230 320 240 800 34 600 310 670 830 1430 600 240 620 420 34 240 545
注：630 及以上规格制动器带 M 功能时，使用短行程推动器。
Notes：Short-stroke thrusters will be adopted for thruster 630 or above types will M function.
河南省中原制动器有限公司